## FLIGHT TO/FROM ISTANBUL

Sport Equipment Type	MAX weight/ dimensions	Business		Economy Premium		Economy Regular		Economy Basic	
		1st - 3rd piece	4th piece <	1st - 3rd piece (*Transfer fares and promotional fares 1st piece)	4th piece < (*Transfer fares and promotional fares 2nd piece <)	1st - 3rd piece (*Transfer fares and promotional fares 1st piece)	4th piece< (*Transfer fares and promotional fares 2nd piece <)	1st - 3rd piece (*Transfer fares and promotional fares 1st piece)	4th piece <     (*Transfer     fares and     promotional     fares     2nd piece <)
Golf, Ski, Snowboard, Bike, Fishing Equipment	23kg /**	free*	€ 40	free*	€ 40	free*	€ 40	free*	€ 40
	32kg / **	free*	€ 40	€ 20	€ 60	€ 20	€ 60	€ 20	€ 60
Other Sport Equipment	23kg /158cm	free*	€ 40	free*	€ 40	free*	€ 40	free*	€ 40
	32kg /158cm	free*	€ 40	€ 20	€ 60	€ 20	€ 60	€ 20	€ 60
	23kg /203cm	€ 20	€ 60	€ 20	€ 60	€ 20	€ 60	€ 20	€ 60
	32kg / 203cm	€ 20	€ 60	€ 40	€ 80	€ 40	€ 80	€ 40	€ 80

## FLIGHTS TO/FROM LONDON/DUBLIN

Sport Equipment Type	MAX weight/ dimensions	Business		Economy Premium		Economy Regular		Economy Basic	
		1st -	3rd <	1st	2nd piece<	1st piece	2nd piece<	1st piece	2nd piece<
		2nd piece							
Golf, Ski, Snowboard, Bike, Fishing Equipment	23kg /**	£	€ 50	free*	€ 50	free*	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50
	32kg / **	free		€ 30	€ 80	€ 30	€ 80	€ 80	€ 80
	23kg /158cm	free	€ 50	free*	€ 50	free	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50
	32kg /158cm	iree	€ 50	€ 30	€ 80	€ 30	€ 80	€ 80	€ 80
	23kg /203cm	6 20	£ 90	€ 30	€ 80	€ 30	€ 80	€ 80	€ 80
	32kg / 203cm	€ 30	€ 80	€ 60	€ 110	€ 60	€ 110	€ 110	€ 110

## FLIGHTS TO/FROM OTHER DESTINATIONS

Sport Equipment Type	MAX weight/ dimensions	Business		Economy Premium		Economy Regular		Economy Basic	
		1st - 2nd piece	3rd <	1st - 2nd piece	3rd piece<	1st piece	2nd piece<	1st piece	2nd piece<
Golf, Ski, Snowboard, Bike, Fishing Equipment	23kg /**	free*	€ 50	free*	€ 50	free*	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50
	32kg / **	liee		€ 30	€ 80	€ 30	€ 80	€ 80	€ 80
Other Sport Equipment	ther Sport Equipment 23kg /158cm	free*	€ 50	free*	€ 50	free*	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50
	32kg /158cm	liee	€ 50	€ 30	€ 80	€ 30	€ 80	€ 80	€ 80
	23kg /203cm	6 30	€ 80	€ 30	€ 80	€ 30	€ 80	€ 80	€ 80
	32kg / 203cm	€ 30	€ 80	€ 60	€ 110	€ 60	€ 110	€ 110	€ 110

Between **01.12.2019-30.03.20202** one additional "Ski/Snowboard Equipment" with all it's components (skis, boots, bindings, poles, etc.) is permitted free of charge over to all point-to-point and through fares on the following 9U destinations(including through itineraries issued in one ticket), irrespective of ticket issue date. The piece of baggage over 158 cm and over 23kg shall be charged cumulatively (overweighed charges + oversized charges).

These rules apply only for flights operated by Air Moldova on its own aircrafts. In case of code-share flights operated by the Air Moldova partners other regulations imposed by the flight operator may apply.

For flights that involve other carriers shall apply the MSC baggage rules (Most Significant Carrier) for the free baggage allowance and excess baggage charges.

<sup>\*</sup>Sports equipment can be transported on the basis of the baggage allowance included in the passenger's ticket. No surplus charge will apply if sports equipment does not exceed the baggage limit included in the ticket

<sup>\*\*</sup>Exception: When calculating the surplus, the standard size limit of 158 cm (sum of three dimensions L x W x H) will not be taken into account only for bicycles, angling/ ski / snowboard / golf equipment